

KATHERINE MCDOWELL Direct (503) 595-3924 katherine@mrg-law.com

December 1, 2023

VIA E-MAIL TO

psc@utah.gov

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Re: Docket No. 23-035-40 – Application of Rocky Mountain Power for a Deferred Accounting Order Regarding Insurance Costs.

Attached for filing in the above-referenced matter, please find Rocky Mountain Power's Notice of Appearance of Attorney Licensed in a Foreign State.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kutherine Mc Dowell

Katherine McDowell

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Katherine McDowell McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205 Telephone: 503-595-3922 Facsimile: 503-595-3928 Email: katherine@mrg-law.com

Carla Scarsella Ajay Kumar Katherine Smith Rocky Mountain Power 1407 W North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Telephone: (503) 813-6338 Facsimile: (801) 220-3299 Email: carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com katherine.smith@pacificorp.com

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

Application of Rocky Mountain Power for A Deferred Accounting Order	Docket No. 23-035-40
Regarding Insurance Costs	ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ATTORNEY LICENSED IN A
	FOREIGN STATE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Rocky Mountain Power, through its counsel, pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-1-107, hereby submits this Notice of Appearance of Attorney Licensed in a Foreign State. Katherine McDowell, attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state, will appear and participate as counsel for Rocky Mountain Power in the above-captioned matter. Katherine Smith, an attorney in good standing and licensed to practice in the State of Utah, will act as co-counsel along with Ms. McDowell.

Ms. McDowell is a licensed attorney in good standing in Oregon, Washington, and Florida. Ms. McDowell has never been suspended, disbarred, or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending. With this notice, Ms. McDowell is submitting certificates of good standing from each jurisdiction in which she is admitted to practice.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned provide notice that Katherine McDowell, attorney licensed in a foreign state, will appear for Rocky Mountain Power in the abovecaptioned proceeding.

DATED December 1, 2023.

Kutheine Mc Dowell

Katherine McDowell MCDOWELL RACKNER GIBSON PC 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205 Telephone: 503-595-3922 Facsimile: 503-595-3928 Email: katherine@mrg-law.com

Katherine Smith ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 1407 W North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Telephone: 801-220-4445 Facsimile: (801) 220-3299 Email: katherine.smith@pacificorp.com

Counsel for Rocky Mountain Power



Certificate of Good Standing

State of Oregon)) ss. County of Washington)

I, Troy Wood, do hereby certify that I am Regulatory Counsel of the Oregon State Bar, and have access to the official files and records of the Oregon State Bar.

The official files and records of the Oregon State Bar indicate:

KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL, BAR NO. 890876

was admitted to practice law in the State of Oregon by Examination and became an active member of the Oregon State Bar on April 14, 1989.

There are no grievances or disciplinary proceedings presently pending against this member.

No disciplinary action has been taken against this member in the past by the Oregon Supreme Court or the Oregon Disciplinary Board.

Ms. McDowell is an Active member of the Oregon State Bar in good standing, licensed and entitled to practice law in all the courts of the State of Oregon.

DATED this 28th day of November, 2023.

Troy Wood Regulatory Counsel Oregon State Bar

This certificate expires 60 days from the date of issuance

CERTIFICATION OF CURRENT STATUS

November 29, 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that according to the records of the Washington State Bar Association, **Ms. Katherine Anne McDowell**, license no. **18560** was licensed or admitted to the practice of law as a lawyer in this state by the Washington Supreme Court on **June 5**, **1989**.

As of the date of this certificate, Ms. Katherine Anne McDowell is and has been in good standing as a(n) **Active lawyer** of the Washington State Bar Association, who is **<u>Eligible</u>** to practice law in this state as a lawyer.

This certificate reflects the date of admission or licensure and the license status as of the date stated. Historical information about status, including periods on inactive status, administrative and disciplinary suspensions, disbarments, resignations, etc., are not reflected in this information, but are available through a Status History Certificate. A summary of confidential grievances and public discipline imposed is available, if authorized by the member, through a Discipline History Certificate.

Terra Nevitt Executive Director

Washington State Bar Association 1325 Fourth Ave, Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98101-2539 206-443-WSBA



The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300

850/561-5600 www.FLORIDABAR.org

Joshua E. Doyle Executive Director

State of Florida)

County of Leon)

In Re: 0516449 Katherine Anne McDowell McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Ave Ste 400 Portland, OR 97205-2605

I CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING:

I am the custodian of membership records of The Florida Bar.

The Florida Bar membership records indicate that The Florida Bar member listed above was admitted to practice law in the state of Florida on **November 1, 1985**.

The Florida Bar membership records also indicate that The Florida Bar member above is an inactive member of The Florida Bar in good standing.

The Inactive status of The Florida Bar member above means that The Florida Bar member above is not eligible to practice law in the state of Florida.

Dated this 28th day of November, 2023.

Cyrthia B. Jackson

Cynthia B. Jackson, CFO Administration Division The Florida Bar

PG:R12:Inactive CTM-259105



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on December 1, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ATTORNEY LICENSED IN A FOREIGN STATE** to be filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to the following in Utah Docket No. 23-035-40 as indicated below:

By Email to:

Utah Association of Energy Users	Utah Attorney General's Office
Phillip J. Russell	Patricia Schmid
Kevin Higgins	Patrick Grecu
Neal Townsend	Robert Moore
Shantell Garrett	350 North State Street Suite 230
215 State St, Downtown	Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	pschmid@agutah.gov
prussell@jdrslaw.com	pgrecu@agutah.gov
khiggins@energystrat.com	rmoore@agutah.gov
ntownsend@energystrat.com	
sgarrett@energystrat.com	
Office of Consumer Services	
Michele Beck	
Alyson Anderson	
Alex Ware	
Jacob Zachary	
160 E 300 S	
Salt Lake City, UT 84114	
mbeck@utah.gov	
akanderson@utah.gov	
aware@utah.gov	
jzachary@utah.gov	

Cole Alber

Cole Albee Paralegal McDowell Rackner Gibson PC